






Annexure-II 
 

TELECOM ENGINNERING CENTRE 
(Fixed Access Division) 

List of Members of MATCOF 
 

No: 26-1/2022-FA/TEC                                                                                                  Dated: 26.06.2023 

Members of Manufacturing Testing Consultative Forum (MATCOF) of FA 
Division, TEC  

 
Chairman: Shri Rakesh Desai, DDG (FA), TEC, Email: ddgfla.tec@gov.in 

Moderator: Sh. Deepak Pathak, Director  concerned, FA Division, TEC, Email: dirfa.tec@gov.in  
 

S. 

No 
Name Organiza

tion 

Sector E-mail Contact No. 

1 DDG (FA), TEC, New 
Delhi 

TEC, New 
Delhi 

Govt ddgfla.tec@gov.in-  9426203403 

2.  Director-I & II 
 (FA), TEC 

TEC, New 
Delhi 

Govt dirfa.tec@gov.in  
dirfa2.tec-dot@gov.in  

9560907777 
9869289988 

3 DDG 
(Standardisation) 

TEC, New 
Delhi 

Govt ddgstd.tec@gov.in  23731828 

4 DDG (TC) TEC, New 
Delhi 

Govt ddgtc.tec@gov.in  23329540  

5 DDG (NR) TEC, New 
Delhi 

Govt ddgnr.tec@gov.in  011-
23739400 

6 DDG (WR) TEC, New 
Delhi 

Govt ddgwr.tec@gov.in  022- 
266109000 

7 DDG (SR) TEC, New 
Delhi 

Govt ddgsr.tec@gov.in  80- 
26646222 

8 DDG (ER) TEC, New 
Delhi 

Govt ddger.tec@gov.in  011-
23739400 

9 DDG (Tx) TEC, New 
Delhi 

Govt  
ddgt.tec@gov.in  
 

011-
23766555 

10 DDG (CA) TEC, New 
Delhi 

Govt ddgc.tc@gov.in   

11 DDG (MT) TEC, New 
Delhi 

Govt ddgm.tec@gov.in  011-
23329333 

12 DDG (FN) TEC, New 
Delhi 

Govt ddgn.tec@gov.in  011-
23321288 

13 DDG (RADIO) TEC, New 
Delhi 

Govt ddgsat.tec@gov.in  011-
23736722 

14 DDG (SN) TEC, New 
Delhi 

Govt  011-
23323856 

mailto:ddgfla.tec@gov.in
mailto:dirfa.tec@gov.in
mailto:ddgfla.tec@gov.in-
mailto:dirfa.tec@gov.in
mailto:dirfa2.tec-dot@gov.in
mailto:ddgstd.tec@gov.in
mailto:ddgtc.tec@gov.in
mailto:ddgnr.tec@gov.in
mailto:ddgwr.tec@gov.in
mailto:ddgsr.tec@gov.in
mailto:ddger.tec@gov.in
mailto:ddgt.tec@gov.in
mailto:ddgc.tc@gov.in
mailto:ddgm.tec@gov.in
mailto:ddgn.tec@gov.in
mailto:ddgsat.tec@gov.in
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15 DDG (ICT) NTIPRIT  Govt Ddg.ict-nti@gov.in  0120-
2709005 

16 DDG (SAS) NCCS 
Bangalore 

Govt ddgntb.bg-dot@gov.in  080-
22481333, 
9448010807 

17 Sh. Jay Prakash, 
Group Leader 

C-DoT PSU/Autono 
mous 

gautamjp@cdot.in 9868449261 

18 Sh. Yogendra Singh CDoT PSU/Autono 
mous 

yogendra@cdot.in, 9868888940 

19 Sh. Ashok Gupta C-DoT PSU/Autono 
mous 

ashokg@cdot.in  9313572233 

20 Sh. Himmat Lal C-DoT PSU/Autono 
mous 

himmat@cdot.in 9899841801 

21 Sh. Prakash R. C-DoT PSU/Autono 
mous 

rprakash@cdot.in, 
reachprak@gmail.com  

9880033525 

22 Sh. Hemant Jeevan 
Magdum, Scientist E, 
For High-speed 
indoor visible light 
communication 
transceiver / Li-Fi 
Technology 

C-DAC PSU/Autono 
mous 

hemant@cdac.in   

23 Dr Deepak Jain IIT-B Academia deepakjain9060@gmail. com, 
opticsislife@gmail.com, 
deepakjain@ee.iitb.ac.in 

022-2576-
4401 
(Landline), 
0783859794
0 

24 Sh abhishek dixit IITD Academia abhishek.dixit@ee.iitd.ac 
.in; 

0882690571
7 

25 Dr Samar Agnihotri IIT Mandi Academia samar@iitmandi.ac.in, 01905-267-
107 
(Landline) 

26 Dr Srikanth 
Sugavanam 

IIT Mandi Academia ssrikanth@iitmandi.ac.in  01905-267-
107 
(Landline) 

27 Dr. Gyandeep 
Verma 

IIT Delhi Academia verma.11@iitj.ac.in 7835996471 

28 Ms. Anjali Gupta IIT Delhi Academia 79anjaligupta@gmail.co 
m 

6283047412 

29 Sh. Rajeev Kumar 
Kaushik, GM (NWP-
CFA), BSNL Corporate 
Office New-Delhi 

BSNL 
Corporate 
Office 
New-Delhi 

Govt  
Rajeev.kaushik@gov.in 

9868218111 

30 Sh. Abdul Mateen 
Ashfaq 

Airtel Service Provide  abdul.ashfaq@airtel.com  9971113267  

mailto:Ddg.ict-nti@gov.in
mailto:ddgntb.bg-dot@gov.in
mailto:gautamjp@cdot.in
mailto:yogendra@cdot.in
mailto:ashokg@cdot.in
mailto:himmat@cdot.in
mailto:rprakash@cdot.in,
mailto:reachprak@gmail.com
mailto:hemant@cdac.in
mailto:opticsislife@gmail.com
mailto:deepakjain@ee.iitb.ac.in
mailto:abhishek.dixit@ee.iitd.ac
mailto:samar@iitmandi.ac.in
mailto:ssrikanth@iitmandi.ac.in
mailto:verma.11@iitj.ac.in
mailto:79anjaligupta@gmail.co
mailto:abdul.ashfaq@airtel.com
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31 Ms. Vinita Dingrocha 
(for OFC and other 
passive devices) 

RIL Service Provide Vinita.dingrocha@ril.com  7738038763 

32 Sh. Sudhir Bawa Vodafone 
Idea 
Limited 

Service Provide sudhir.bawa@vodafoneidea.co
m  

9911005377  
 

33 Sh. Mukesh Dhingra 
(GM Networks) 

Tata 
Teleservic
es 
Business 
Limited 
(TTL) 

Service Provide mukesh.dhingra@tatatel.co.in  9212106480 

34 Smt. Jeyanthi , 
Director (production) 

ITI Limited Govt drp@itiltd.co.in  9448264304 

35 Mahesh Chandra 
Manav, HOD 

Link Vue 
System 
Pvt Ltd 

Industry manav.chandra@linkvuesyste
m.com  

M-
9811247237 
 

36 Mr. MuniSankar 
Naidu, 
Head Application 
Engineering 

Amararaja 
Batteries 
Limited 

Industry lhk@amararaja.com  9000430525 

37 Mr. Lokesh, 
Product Design-Li-ion 

Amararaja 
Batteries 
Limited 

Industry kmsn@amararaja.com 9441413003 

38 Mr. Jay Prakesh 
Chowdhary 
Head-Project 

Amararaja 
Batteries 
Limited 

Industry kjp@amararaja.com 9840899241 

39 Mr. Dhananjaya T 
Regional Mamager -
North 

Amararaja 
Batteries 
Limited 

Industry tdn@amararaja.com 9888803759 

40 Mr. Sanjeev Kumar 
  

HBL 
Power 
Systems 
Limited 

Industry sanjeevkumar@hbl.in Mob- 
9958798543 
 

41 Deepak Singh Tejas 
Network 

Industry deepaksin@tejasnetworks.com 9599967744 

42 Deepesh Singh Tejas 
Network 

Industry deepeshs@tejasnetworks.com 9818692797 

43 Jishnu Tejas 
Network 

Industry jishnu@tejasnetworks.com  

44 Hardik Soni NavTech Industry hardik.soni@navtechno.in  

45 Sanjeev Kumar  HBL Industry sanjeevkumar@hbl.in  

46 Mukesh Dhingra Tata 
Telecom  

Industry mukesh.dhingra@tatatel.co.in  

47 Aman Chanda FinderNet Industry a.manchanda@findernet.com  

mailto:Vinita.dingrocha@ril.com
mailto:sudhir.bawa@vodafoneidea.com
mailto:sudhir.bawa@vodafoneidea.com
mailto:mukesh.dhingra@tatatel.co.in
mailto:drp@itiltd.co.in
mailto:manav.chandra@linkvuesystem.com
mailto:manav.chandra@linkvuesystem.com
mailto:lhk@amararaja.com
mailto:kmsn@amararaja.com
mailto:kjp@amararaja.com
mailto:tdn@amararaja.com
mailto:sanjeevkumar@hbl.in
mailto:deepaksin@tejasnetworks.com
mailto:deepeshs@tejasnetworks.com
mailto:jishnu@tejasnetworks.com
mailto:hardik.soni@navtechno.in
mailto:sanjeevkumar@hbl.in
mailto:mukesh.dhingra@tatatel.co.in
mailto:a.manchanda@findernet.com
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48 Alok Singla  Lineagepo
wersyste
m.com 

Industry alok.singhal@lineagepowersyst
ems.com 

 

49 Umesh Sharma HFCL Industry umesh.sharma@hfcl.com  

50 Rajesh Prasad HFCL Industry rajeshprasad@hfcl.com  

51 Ravindra Sehgal Deltaww Industry Ravindra.Sehgal@deltaww.com 9990009720 

52 Pankaj Kumar Deltaww Industry Pankaj.Kumar@deltaww.com  

53 Vinosh Qualcom
m 

Industry vinosh@qti.qualcomm.com  

54 Ashwani Malik ipowerbat
teries 

Industry ashwani.malik@ipowerbatterie
s.in 

 

55 Deepak Velmenni Industry deepak@velmenni.com  

56 Sh. Vineet Sharma M/s 
Velmenni 

Industry vineet.sharma@velmenn 
i.com 

8527599685 

57 Vipin Gupta  Ericsson Industry vipin.gupta@ericsson.com 9810716396 

58 DG, MAIT MAIT Industry dg@mait.com  

59 Ambuj  MAIT Industry ambuj@mait.com  

60 Raunak MAIT Industry Raunak@mait.com  

61 Sudipta Bhaumik STL Industry sudipta.bhaumik@stl.tech  

62 Roshan Kumar STL Industry roshan.kumar@stl.tech  

63 Rajeev Chaturvedi Duraline Industry Rajeev.Chaturvedi@duraline.co
m 

 

64 Raman K Corning Industry RamanK@corning.com  

65 M/s Findernet Findernet Industry innovation.in@findernet.com ,"  

66 San Goel Ciena  Industry sangoel@ciena.com  

67 Keshav Dutta SGS Industry Keshav.dutt@sgs.com  

68 H N Jeevan SGS Industry hn.jeevan@sgs.com  

69 Saket Saraogi Commsco
pe 

Industry saket.saraogi@commscope.co
m 

 

70 Arvind Kansal Subject 
Expet 

Subject Expet arvind.kansal@rediffmail.com   9971213929 

71 Deepak Jain  Industry deepakjain9060@gmail.com  

72 Opticsislife Opticsislif
e  

Industry opticsislife@gmail.com  

73 Sh. Vikash Naresh Nokia  Industry Vikas.naresh@nokia.com  9811451285 

74 Sh. Digvijay Singh Nokia  Industry Digvijay.Singh@nokia.com  9971397999 

75 Sh. Guharajan 
Shivakumar,  
CTO  

Aprecom
m Private 
Limited 
Bangalore 

Industry guharajan.s@aprecomm.ai  7259965897 

76 Sh. Vijay Madan 
Advisor & Mentor 
(Services & Solutions) 
TSDSI 

TSDSI Association vijay.madan@tsdsi.in   9212104656 
 

77 COAI COAI Association tltechnology@coai.in   

78 President CMAI CMAI Association president_cmai@cmai.asia  

mailto:alok.singhal@lineagepowersystems.com
mailto:alok.singhal@lineagepowersystems.com
mailto:umesh.sharma@hfcl.com
mailto:rajeshprasad@hfcl.com
mailto:Ravindra.Sehgal@deltaww.com
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mailto:guharajan.s@aprecomm.ai
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79 Sh. Debashish 
Bhattacharya, Sr, 
DDG, BIF 

Broadban
d India 
Forum 

Association debashish@broadbandindiafor
um.in 

 

80 Dr. Shiv Kumar. 
Principal Advisor, BIF 

Broadban
d India 
Forum 

Association shiv@broadbandindiaforum.in  

81 Dr. Lenin Raja AAEMT 
lab 

Labs  dr.lenin@aaemtlabs.com 
info@aaemtlabs.com 

8870082081 

82 Col. Yadav CITL Lab Labs yadav@typeapproval.com 011-
40541090 

83 Sh.Paran Singh CITL Lab Labs  paran@typeapproval.com 9999114793 

84 Sh. Krishna  C. N Lab Labs krishna@cnlabs.in 
tec-certification@cnlabs.in  

7207580125 

85 C. N Lab C. N Lab Labs  jp@criterionnetworks.com 080-
41529444 

86 SH. Sunil Shenoy Sunren 
Lab 

Labs sunil@sunren.net 9820305342 

87 Ms. Kavita Dagar Nemko 
India Test 
Lab 

Labs  Kavita.dagar@nemko.com  7503657394 
(M) 
9205690573 
(M) 0129-
4905507 (L) 

88 Sh. Lavanya K. Wipro 
Labs 

Labs lavanya.k521@wipro.com 
info@wipro.com 

080-
30292929 

89 Sh. Guru Prasad TUV labs Labs  guruprasad.br@ind.tuv.com 
info@ind.tuv.com 

9620288803 
080-
46498000 

90 Sh. Vinutha M. UL Lab Labs Vinutha.mu@ul.com  

91 Sh. Rohit Singh UL Lab Labs  Rohit.Singh@ul.com  

92 M/s Alpha Test House Alpha Test 
House 

Labs tm@alphatesthouse.com  

93 M/s Bharat test 
house 

Bharat 
test house 

Labs  bthrai@bharattesthouse.com  

94 M/s Delhi Test House Delhi Test 
House  

Labs  info@delhitesthouse.com  

95 M/s STL Quality 
Testing Lab  

STL 
Quality 
Testing 
Lab 

Labs  yogesh.pansare@stl.tech  9561407722 

96 M/s Sterlite 
Technologies Ltd. 
(OFC Quality 
Assurance 
Laboratory) 

Sterlite 
Technolog
ies Ltd. 
(OFC 
Quality 
Assurance 
Laborator
y) 

Labs sunita.rohit@stl.tech  8155020735 

mailto:debashish@broadbandindiaforum.in
mailto:debashish@broadbandindiaforum.in
mailto:shiv@broadbandindiaforum.in
mailto:dr.lenin@aaemtlabs.com
mailto:yadav@typeapproval.com
mailto:paran@typeapproval.com
mailto:krishna@cnlabs.in
mailto:tec-certification@cnlabs.in
mailto:jp@criterionnetworks.com
mailto:sunil@sunren.net
mailto:Kavita.dagar@nemko.com
mailto:lavanya.k521@wipro.com
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mailto:Vinutha.mu@ul.com
mailto:Rohit.Singh@ul.com
mailto:tm@alphatesthouse.com
mailto:bthrai@bharattesthouse.com
mailto:info@delhitesthouse.com
mailto:yogesh.pansare@stl.tech
mailto:sunita.rohit@stl.tech
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97 Mr. Vinay Sharma Genesis 
Lab 

Labs v.sharma@gxgroup.eu 93132 31617 

98 Mr. Guharajan 
Shivkumar 

CTO, 
Aprecomm 
Pvt. Ltd 

Industry guharajan.s@aprecomm.ai  7259965897 

 

mailto:v.sharma@gxgroup.eu,
mailto:guharajan.s@aprecomm.ai

